SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8440/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-07-2019 in TRPCR No. 122/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

YOGESH KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RICHA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.141589/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.141588/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 23-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv. Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment and order.

List the matter alongwith T.P.(C) 1104/2019 after four weeks.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(DIPTI KHURANA)
BRANCH OFFICER