## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1104/2019

**RICHA SINGH** Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

YOGESH KUMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.84375/2019-STAY APPLICATION )

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 8440/2019 (II-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.141589/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.141588/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 08-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For the parties:

Ms. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Reetu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Nihal Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Neena Shukla, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Copy of the Special Leave Petition be served on the counsel appearing for the respondent within one week from today.

List after two weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI) COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR) **BRANCH OFFICER**