www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.5 Virtual Court 7

SECTION XVI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1104/2019

RICHA SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGESH KUMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.84375/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 8440/2019 (II-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.141589/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.141588/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 09-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Reetu Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Reetu Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the wife who is the respondent in SLP (Crl.) No.8440 of 2019 seeks and is granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit.

Since the transfer petition has been ordered to be tagged

along with the special leave petition, both the matters should be

2

placed before the regular Bench.

List after four weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN) **COURT MASTER**